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PSYCHOLOGY MAJOR TENTATIVE 4 YEAR PLAN* 
 

FALL -FIRST YEAR  SPRING – FIRST YEAR  FALL – SOPHOMORE YEAR  SPRING SOPHOMORE YEAR  

        

FYS 3 English Composition 2 3 PS Group B 3 PS Group C 3 

English Composition 1 3 RL 100 3 MT 122 3 MT223 3 

Lab Science Course 4 PL 100 3 RL 200 3 PL 300 3 

PS 101 – Introduction to 
Psychology 

3 Humanities 
(AH/HS/CMLC/EN) 

3 PL 200 3 Humanities – Literature 
(AH/HS/CMLC/EN) 

3 

CO 100 2 HS/AH 3 Social Science (EC, PO, SC) 3 Social Science (EC, PO, SC) 3 

Foreign Language 1 3 Foreign Language 2 3 PS 190 Planning for Graduate School in 
Psychology or any 1 credit hour elective 

1   

        

   Total Credit Hours 18    Total Credit Hours 18    Total Credit Hours 16    Total Credit Hours 15 

 

FALL – JUNIOR YEAR  SPRING – JUNIOR YEAR  FALL – SENIOR YEAR  SPRING – SENIOR YEAR  

        

PS Group A 3 PS Group D 3 PS Elective 3 PS Elective 3 

PS 301/301L – This course 
carries the “W” designation 

4 PS Elective (PS 401 for 
students interested in 
Graduate study) 

3 PS Elective 3 Minor/Elective 3 

PS Elective 3 
 

PS Elective 3 Minor/Elective 3 Minor/Elective 3 

Minor/Elective 3 Minor/Elective 3 Minor/Elective 3 Minor/Elective 3 

Minor/Elective 3 Minor/Elective 3 Minor/Elective 3 Minor/Elective 3 

        

        

        

   Total Credit Hours 16    Total Credit Hours 15    Total Credit Hours 15    Total Credit Hours 15 

        

* Please review the undergraduate bulletin regarding special designations (R, S, D, L, W).  Consult the bulletin for information regarding prerequisites 
and all other requirements.  The above schedule leaves room to complete PS 101 within the first year, not necessarily the first semester.  Your advisor 
can help you determine which courses you would need to take the complete the major if you’ve select one of the tracks in the department instead of 
the General Psychology Major (See the opposite side of this paper for a list of the available tracks.)    
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TRACKS AND CONCENTRATIONS WITHIN THE PSYCHOLOGY DEPARTMENT AND FACULTY 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
 

TRACK COORDINATOR(S) CONTACT INFORMATION 

   

General Psychology Major Drs. Abdul Imam, Angela Jones, 
Dr. Thomas Evans 

Dr. Imam: aimam@jcu.edu , Dolan E 308, 216.397.3096 
Dr. Jones:  acjones@jcu.edu , Dolan E378 , 216.397.1531 
Dr. Evans: tevans@jcu.edu , Dolan E 376, 216.397.4358 

   

Child And Family Studies Dr.Sheri Young, Dr. Tracy 
Masterson 

Dr. Young: syoung@jcu.edu , Dolan E302 , 216.397.4355 
Dr. Masterson: tmasterson@jcu.edu , Dolan E 377, 216.397.1512 

   

Eating Disorders Dr. Denise Ben-Porath dbenporath@jcu.edu , Dolan E381 , 216.397.4289 

   

Forensic Psychology Dr. Elizabeth Swenson Swenson@jcu.edu , Dolan E  375, 216.397.4434 

   

Industrial/Organizational Dr. Beth Martin martin@jcu.edu, Dolan E 380, 216.397.1530 

   Dr. Martin also co-ordinates the 5th year MBA program. 

   

Mental Health Services  Dr. David Rainey Rainey@jcu.edu, Dolan E 309, 216.397.4465 

   

Neuroscience Concentration Dr. Helen Murphy hmurphy@jcu.edu , Dolan E 310 , 216.397.4359 

   

Psychology And Sports 
Sciences 

Dr. John Yost jyost@jcu.edu , Dolan E 379, 216.397.4735 

 
Mrs. R. Marino is the department secretary and would be able to help you set up an appointment to meet with any of the above faculty.  She 
would also be able to provide you with literature about each program.  Please contact her if you need any additional assistance.   
 
rmarino@jcu.edu, Dolan E301, 216.397.4355 
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